TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM342027

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SILICON VALLEY BANK		05/20/2015	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MERU NETWORKS, INC.
Street Address:	894 ROSS DRIVE
City:	SUNNYVALE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94089
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78578321	VOIP UNPLUGGED
Registration Number:	3063250	MERU NETWORKS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6502334545

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650.233.4522

Email: Judy.Keeley@pillsburylaw.com

DAVID A. JAKOPIN **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 2550 HANOVER STREET

Address Line 2: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304-1115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	044095-0000038
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID A. JAKOPIN
SIGNATURE:	/David A. Jakopin/
DATE SIGNED:	05/20/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=SVB Release 01-31-2007#page1.tif source=SVB Release 01-31-2007#page2.tif source=SVB Release 01-31-2007#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005521 FRAME: 0022

900325310

source=SVB Release 01-31-2007#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005521 FRAME: 0023

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, SILICON VALLEY BANK (hereinafter, the "Secured Party") received a security interest from MERU NETWORKS, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Debtor"), in the copyrights, patents, trademarks, and mask works listed on Exhibits A, B, C, and D (the "Collateral"), pursuant to a Security Agreement dated as of January 31, 2007 (the "Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has received consideration from the Debtor which the Secured Party accepts as payment in full for the debt secured by the Security Agreement; and

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Secured Party hereby releases their security interest in the Collateral of the Debtor, and has caused this Release of Security Interest to be duly executed and delivered by their authorized representative.

SECURED PARTY:

silicon vali by: <i>Mubble</i>	LEY BANK	y B
Printed Name: _		
Title:	ector.	

Address:

3003 Tasman Drive Santa Clara, California 95054-1191

705978910v1

EXHIBIT B

Patents

Method for Providing Redundancy with Stateless Primary Servers	60 / 596971
A Framework for Load Balancing in Wireless Networks	60 / 597096
Framework and Methods for Achieving Seamless Handoff in Wireless Networks	60 / 597323
A Framework and Methods for Seamless Hand-offs between Access Points in a Wireless Network	60 / 597324
Mechanisms for Channel-Aware and Protocol-Aware Contention Management in an IEEE 802.11 Network	60 / 597330
Method for Inserting Content Into Voice and Media Applications over Wireless and Wireless Networks	60 / 597325
Method for Constructing a Wireless Repeater	60 / 597366
Framework and Methods for detecting and Supressing Rogue Devices in a Wireless Network	60 / 597365
Method for improving Battery life for Real Time Communication Devices in a Wireless Environment	60 / 597439
Multi user detection and interference suppression techniques for direct sequence spread spectrum systems in which all users employ same spreading code	60 / 597451
Method for Reduction in Load for Carrying Voice, Video, or Streaming Media Traffic over Packet Networks	60 / 597452
A Framework and Method for Channel Planning in a Wireless Network	
Method for Simultaneous Transmission and Reception to Solve the Hidden Node Problem in Wireless Networks	60 / 597962
Multi user detection and interference suppression techniques for direct sequence spread spectrum systems in which all users employ same spreading code	11 / 164868
Omni-Directional Antenna Supporting Simultaneous Transmission and Reception of Multiple Radios with	275,1001.01
Narrow Frequency Separation	275.1002.01
Seamless Mobility in Wireless Networks	10/364254
Method and System for Compressing Encrypted data	275.1004.02
Wireless Rate Adaptation	275,1003.02
Security in Wireless Communication Systems	60 / 597458
A Framework and Method for Constructing Guard	and the second s

TRADEMARK REEL: 005521 FRAME: 0025 Access Points In a Wireless Network

Data Transmission Using Arithmetic Coding Based 6,418,549 Continuous Error Detection

EXHIBIT C

Trademarks

Registration/ Application Number Registration/ Application Description <u>Date</u> 2-28-06 3,063,250 MERU NETWORKS 3-02-05 78/578,321

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005521 FRAME: 0027

RECORDED: 05/20/2015

VOIP UNPLUGGED